
-----

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDING SERVICES 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

SUPPLEME!rrAL AQA&EMli:NT 

2 
OAT!, I. I 
O/IP/1--V 

TO LEASE NO. 

GS--059-18341 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 

2633 Jefferson Street, Suite 893 A, Alexandria, MN 56308-2738 

TWS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between UTAH GROUP 11, LLC 

whose address is: 	 510 22"" Avenue East, Suite 101 

Alexandria, MN 56308-1979 

Hereinafter called the Lessor and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Leosc. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the consideration hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease Is amende~ effective as of 
the date of this Supplemental Lease Agreement 2, as follows: ~ (}~ 

2-0/ { i 
This Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA) No. 2 is issued to establish the effective lease term date of November 2,...20122r to pay e rent as 
outlined in the SF-2 (includmg operating. tenant improvements and building specific security costs); and to confinn the real estate commission credit 
appl!cttion. 

Paragraph 2 of the SF-2 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

2. 	 TO HAVE AN TO HOLD the sald premises with their appurtenances for a tenn beginning on November l, 2011 end extended through 
November l, 2021, subject to termination and renewal rights as may be sctforth. Tho Government may tcrmioato this lease anytlmo aftor 
November l, 2016, by gMng one hundred-twenty (120) days notice In writing to the Lessor and no rent ahall accrue after the offccllvc 
termination. Said notice shall be computed commencing within the day after the date of mailing. Tho term of this lease is ten (JO) years 
full, five (5) years Orm. 

P81llgraph 3 of the SF-2 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

U/0211.016- J l/01/202111/0212011-11/01-2016 
Annually MontblvAltlluaUv Monthlv 

$16.871.24SbeV Rent.al Rato: Sl6,871.24 $1 405 94 SI 405.94 
$0.00$861.73 $0.00Tl Rental Rate: Sl0,340.80 
$0.00 $0.00Bulldina Soeclfic Security Sl,090.28 $90.86 

$8 643.56$8 643.56 $720.30 $720.30Bue Ol!eratlng Co~t 
$25 514.80 ~ 126.23Total· $36 945.88 $3 078.82 

CPI and tax escalations continue throughout the term ofthe lease. Rent shall be aqjustcd In accoroancc with the provisions of the Sollcltation for 
Offers and General Clauses. Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated. Rent checks shall bo made payable to UTAH GROUP Il, llC, 510 221111 

Avenue East, Suito 101, Alexandria, MN 56308-1979. 

(continued on page 1) 

All terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

(Page I of2) 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as ofthe above date. 

(AI>D'itiiiS) 

LESSO 
By: 

UNIT 

By: -
RVICES ADMINISTRATION 

LEASE CONTRACTING OFFICER- ----	 <omcw.mw 

GSA DC 68·1176 (5PE.EM compuler generated form: JAN 92) 	 GSAForm276 



SLA No. 2 to Lease No. GS-058-18341 

PARAGRAPH 30 ofthe SF-2 is hereby deleted in its entirety nnd replaced with the following: 

30. 	 The Lessor nnd the Broker ("CBRE, Inc.") have agreed to a cooperating lease commission oJ l ofthe Aggregate Lease 
Value as defined by the Brokerage Commission Letter dated 11/l i/2011. The total amount of the commission is • (l,124 RSF it 
$32.87/RSF x 5-ycars x II). In accordance with the "Broker Commission and Commission Credit" paragraph, the Broker has agreed to 
forego ofthe commission I.hat it is entitled to receive in connection with this lease transaction ("Commission 
Credit"). The Commission Credit isl ·-The Lessor agrees to pay the Commission less the Commission Credit 
o to the Broker in accordance witll the ''Broker Commission and Commission Credif' plllllgTilph in the 
SFO attached to and fonnmg a part of thls lease. 

r51 FiTmTtrm 
Shell 

Onginal 
fRSF\ 

OpCO)t!. 
(RSF) 

Am11r111rd 
Sfcunty 

Amorttztd 
m FruRwt Sbrll 

(.1osV!'r Annu11I Amount 
Annual% 

Change 
(Shell) 

S~FSbell 
Inr.rtasc 

I s 15.0l $ 7.69 $ 0.98 s 9.19 s 0.00 s 3287 s 36,945.88 0.00% s 0.00 
2 $ IS.OJ s 7 69 s 0.98 s 9.19 s 0.00 s 32.87 s 36.945.88 0.00% s 0.00 
3 s IS.OJ s 7.69 s 0.98 s 9.19 s 0.00 s 3.l.87 S 36,94S.88 0.00% s 000 
4 s JS.OJ s 7.69 s 0.98 s 9.19 $ 0.00 $ 32.87 s 36,945.88 0.00% s 0.00 
s $ 15.01 s 7.69 s 0.98 s 9.19 s 0.00 s 32.87 $ 36,945.88 0.00% s 0.00 

ReotableSF 
1,124 

Rental Rate 
crRSF 

s 32.87 

Lum Sum and Broker Credit Calculation 
Total Lump 

Firm Period Broker% SJSF Som 
s s 

Total: 	 s 

Comm!ulog Credit Calcolatlon Cor SFl 
·rota! Monthly Rent s 3.078.82 
Monlhly Shell Rent (Less RE Taxes) S I 151.24 
IJ ofMoaths Credit Deducted 
Monthly Credit 3sMo"frj 
Adjusted Shell Rent s 19 • 
RE Taxes, Opcx, Tl & BS ss 1,927.59 
Adjusted Monthly Rent -

Notwithstanding Paragraph 3 of the Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA) No. 2, the sheU rental payments due and owning under the lease 
shall be reduced tD fully recapture this Commission Credit The reduction in the shell n:nt shall commence with the first month of the 
rental payments and shall contmue as indicated In this schedule for adjusted Monthly Rent 

First month's rental payment ofSJ,078.82 minus the prorated Commission CrcdJt o~ equals W••ladjusted first month rent. 

Secood month' s rental payment ofS3,078.82 minus the prorated Commission Credito~ equals adjusted second month's 
rent 

Third month's renllll payment of $3,078.82 minus the prorated Commission Credit of- equals···adjusted third month's 
rent. 

lnltlals: '* Lessor&r Gov'I 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMN18341-SLA-2-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



